### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James W. Thomas	01/04/2005
Mitchell R. Wool	01/04/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Lasertronics Corporation	
Street Address:	830 Jury Court, Suite 5	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13221508

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLC-00103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_8\_30\_2011#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 132

PATENT REEL: 026830 FRAME: 0766 EXPRESS MALL DABELL MO. EV43034201408

Attorney Docket No.:  $\frac{\underline{PATENT}}{\underline{GLC-00101}}$ 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>James W. Thomas and Mitchell R. Wool</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:					
Title of Invention:	COLOR SENSING FOR LASER DECO	ATING			
Date of execution of	application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:		
95112, hereinafter re	AS, General Lasertronics Corporation, a corporation of acquered to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acque which may be granted on the same;	oration of the State of airing the entire right,	California, 830 Jury Court, Sui title and interest in said invent	te 5, San Jose, California ion and application and	
which is hereby ackr Assignee, and Assign Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoye	IEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON nowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and nee's successors and assigns, all right, title an ers Patent which may hereafter be granted on als, continuations in whole or in part, substituted by said Assignee as fully and exclusively an made, to the full end and term of any Letters.	I transferred, and by t d interest in and to sa the same in the Unite utions, conversions, re as it would have been	hese presents do sell, assign and id invention, said application for d States and all countries through issues, prolongations or extens	I transfer unto said or United States Letters shout the world including ions thereof, said interest	
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and fo lawfully may request	s further agree that they will, without charge to application and/or applications, execute, verifular the reissue thereof, and instruments of assigut, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Assignee's successors and assigns.	y, acknowledge and d inment and transfer th	leliver all such further papers, in ereof, and will perform such of	icluding applications for ner acts as Assignee	
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunt	o signed their names	to this assignment on the dates	indicated below.	
Om	1 Phn		\$144 OT		
	James W. Thomas	-		Date	
Mitch	Mitchell R. Wool	-	4 Jan 05	Date	
	MAN CLAUCE  14. 2005 before me,  James W. Thomas and Mitchell R. Wool	onielle. Pa	e Jarth		
personally known	to me - OR proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose nament and acknowledged to me that	es are subscribed to	
		same in his/her/their signature(s) on the ir	authorized capacity(ies), and the strument the person(s), or the cacted, executed the instrument.	nat by his/her/their	
		WITNESS my hand			
SEAL		Yould			
			Signature of Notary Public		
Con Notar	IELLE RAE DALTON  Inmission # 1294086  Y Public - California  Inta Clara County  Inm. Expires Feb 12, 2005				

PATENT REEL: 026830 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 08/30/2011**